

Canton Area Chamber of Commerce - July Business Spotlight



In recognition of outstanding achievement in quality workmanship, customer satisfaction and annual sales in excess of \$250,000, Holthaus Companies, Inc. has been admitted to the Presidents Club by Duro-Last Roofing, a leading single-ply roofing manufacturer, based in Saginaw, Michigan.

Holthaus Companies received this special honor during the 27th annual Duro-Last National Sales Seminar awards ceremony on January 27, 2009. "Duro-Last is extremely proud of Holthaus Companies, Inc.'s accomplishments," said Duro-Last Chairman of the Board Jack Burt. "Over the years, our company has grown into on of the largest manufacturers of thermoplastic single-ply roofing systems.

We have enjoyed tremendous success because of the quality workmanship, professionalism, and dedication of companies like Holthaus Companies, Inc.," Burt added. "We are very fortunate to have them as a contractor."

Holthaus Companies is a family owned, privately held corporation that has been serving Central Illinois for over 15 years. Owners Nick and Angie Orwig operate the award winning company. Nick's grandfather, Jim Holthaus, started Holthaus Construction in 1990 and quickly earned a reputation for high quality craftsmanship and customer service. Maintaining this reputation is the main focus of everyone employed by Holthaus Roofing. The company's customer base and growth has been built upon their dedication to providing stellar products and services to every customer.

Holthaus Companies prides itself on years of experience, and has been an award winning company for many consecutive years. Holthaus Roofing has received several awards in their seventeen year history

with Duro-Last Roofing, Inc. for their excellence in quality installation, sales and service. Holthaus Roofing consistently ranks as a "Master Elite Contractor" with Duro-Last Roofing, Inc. year after year. The Duro-Last Master Elite award is a prestigious award for outstanding sales and service earned by only 210 out of 2800 contractors. Holthaus Roofing is also a "Certified Atlas Signature Select Roofing System Contractor" and one of only 6% of thousands of GAF-ELK authorized contractors across the country to hold the prestigious status of "Certified Weather Stopper Roofing Contractor." These rankings allow the company to offer longer and better warranties and proves a commitment to their customers.

Holthaus Companies has trained, certified and drug tested professionals employees and installers working to make sure that roofs or roof repairs are being completed properly with minimal or no disruptions to their customers' daily operations. The 18 employees of Holthaus Roofing consistently attend seminars and training courses in the off season to keep them updated with the new products and techniques being developed within the roofing industry.

Holthaus also has a maintenance program and service department that has an excellent record of extending life of existing roofs by making temporary and permanent repairs to all types of roofing systems in a timely fashion. Nick Orwig states, "Our goal is to try to help every customer extend the life of their roof with repairs and maintenance and provide them with the best roof for their particular situation if their roof cannot be saved."

If you have a roofing need, please give Holthaus Companies, Inc. a call. They will be delighted to make an inspection, recommendation, and render an estimate if needed for any project you may have, without any obligation on your part.

Holthaus Companies, Inc. is located at 875 E. Linn St. in Canton, IL. They can be reached at 309-647-9209 or through their website at www.holthausroofing.com.